MPM_DMR20-4/20.A01 Page 1 of 5
FEATURES
 High-quality, 20-turn, span (gain) and zero (offset)
  SIMPLIFIED SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
For full details go to:
compliance.html

means it may not always be possible to obtain the exact desired display
reading.
 Ordering Information
DMR20-4/20S-R-C   Unipolar, loop-powered red LED meter
DMR20-4/20S-G-C   Unipolar, loop-powered green ED meter
DMR20-4/20B-R-C   Unipolar, loop-powered red LED meter
Note: An M30 x 1.5 nylon metric hex nut and EPDM sealing
gasket are supplied with each meter. The “-C” suffix indicates
RoHS compliance
4 mA 20 mA SW3 SW4 SW5 SW6
1 000 to 1200-1999    Off    Off Off Off
2 000 to 750-1350    On    Off Off Off
3 000 to 500-850    Off    On Off Off
4 000 to 350-600    Off    Off On Off
5 000 to 250-350    On    On On Off
6 000 to 150-250    On    Off On On
Examples (DMR20-4/20S-Unipolar Models)
1. Desired display readings are:
4 mA = “0.00”
20 mA = “6.00”
Use DIP-switch setting #3 in Table 1 and enable decimal point DP2 by
setting SW1 to ‘On’ and SW2 to ‘Off’. Apply 4 mA and adjust R3 so
the display reads “0.00.” Apply 20 mA and adjust R7 so the display
reads “6.00.”
2. Desired display readings are:
4 mA=“000”
20 mA =“800”
Use DIP-switch setting #2 in Table 1. Apply 4 mA and adjust R3 so
the display reads “000.” Apply 20 mA and adjust R7 so the display
reads “800.” For these display readings, no decimal points are used
so set SW1 and SW2 both to On.
Display Readings
Current Loop Input Min. Typ. Max. Units
Full Scale Input Range ➀ +4 – +20 mA
Input  Impedance ➁ – 175 Ω
Loop Voltage Drop - Red LED ➁ – 2.2 2.5 Volts
Loop Voltage Drop - Green LED
➁
3.2 3.5 Volts
Overcurrent Protection ➀ – – ±40 mA
Performance
Sampling Rate 2.5 readings per second
Accuracy (1 minute warm-up) ±0.05% FS ±2 Count
Temperature Drift (0 to +60°C) – ±0.15 ±0.3 Cnts/°C
Display
Display Type and Size 3½ digit, 0.30” / 7.6 mm high red LED
Polarity Indication “–” for negative reading
Overrange Indication “–1  “ for negative Vin
“1 “ for positive Vin
Physical/Environmental
Operating Temperature 0 – +60 °C
Storage Temperature –40 – +75 °C
Humidity (non-condensing) 0 – 85 %
Case Material Polycarbonate
Weight 0.65 ounces (18.5 grams)
Panel Knockout Tools:
DMR20-1-KP 1.22” [30.9 mm] punch (no keying notch)
DMR20-2-KP 1.21” [30.7 mm] punch with 4 keying notches
DMR20-3-KP Keyway Punch tool
MPM_DMR20-4/20.A01 Page 3 of 5
DMR20-4/20 Series
Subminiature 4-20 mA Loop-Powered
3½ Digit LED Process Monitors
3. Desired display readings are:
4 mA =.”000”